## Appendix to stock announcement on 2 January 2025

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Pomor Holdings Ltd.				
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	Close Associate to Morten W. Høegh, Deputy Chairperson of the Board and primary insider in Höegh Autoliners ASA				
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of issuer					
a)	Name	Höegh Autoliners ASA				
b)	LEI	549300D7GNMPKTA4HD46				
4	Details of the transaction(s): section t where transactions have been conduc	to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place cted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, the value of which depends on the value of the shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA with ISIN NO0011082075.				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Transfer of shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, and indirectly shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA.				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) per share <sup>1</sup>		Volume(s)		
		NOK 113.20		47,030.641 shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, which holds approximately 23% of the shares in Aequitas Ltd., which in turn indirectly holds 67,750,000 shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA.		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	47,030.641 shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, which holds approximately 23% of the shares in Aequitas Ltd., which in turn indirectly holds 67,750,000 shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA for a total value of NOK 7,669,300,000.				
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-01-02				
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.				

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Note: The price per share disclosed is the market closing price of Höegh Autoliners ASA on 30 December 2024.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Aequitas Holding ARL			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Close Associate to Leif O. Høegh and Morten W. Høegh, members of the Board and primary insider in Höegh Autoliners ASA			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of issuer				
a)	Name	Höegh Autoliners ASA			
b)	LEI	549300D7GNMPKTA4HD46			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to where transactions have been conduc	o be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place ted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument ldentification code	Shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, the value of which depends on the value of the shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA with ISIN NO0011082075.			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, and indirectly shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA.			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) per share <sup>2</sup>	Volume(s)		
		NOK 113.20	47,030.641 shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, which holds approximately 23% of the shares in Aequitas Ltd., which in turn indirectly holds 67,750,000 shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA.		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	47,030.641 shares in Aequitas Holding ARL, which holds approximately 23% of the shares in Aequitas Ltd., which in turn indirectly holds 67,750,000 shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA for a total value of NOK 7,669,300,000.			
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-01-02			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Note: The price per share disclosed is the market closing price of Höegh Autoliners ASA on 30 December 2024.

1	Details of the person discharging man	agerial responsibilities/person clo	sely associated		
a)	Name	Pomor Holdings Ltd.			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Close Associate to Morten W. Høegh, Deputy Chairperson of the Board and primary insider in Höegh Autoliners ASA			
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of issuer				
a)	Name	Höegh Autoliners ASA			
b)	LEI	549300D7GNMPKTA4HD46			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to where transactions have been conduc	o be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place ted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Aequitas Ltd., the value of which depends on the value of the shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA with ISIN NO0011082075.			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Transfer of shares in Aequitas Ltd., and indirectly shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA.			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) per share <sup>3</sup>	Volume(s)		
		NOK 113.20	5 shares in Aequitas Ltd., which in turn indirectly holds 67,750,000 shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA.		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume	5 shares in Aequitas Ltd., which in turn indirectly holds 67,750,000 shares in Höegh Autoliners ASA for a total value of NOK 7,669,300,000.			
	— Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-01-02			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Note: The price per share disclosed is the market closing price of Höegh Autoliners ASA on 30 December 2024.